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gathe

red 

from 

Certified environmental management system at the mill 

Environmental Management 

Company systems ensure traceability of the origin of wood     yes    no   100% recovered paper 

Environmental parameters Product composition 

The figures are based on methods and procedures 

of measurement approved by the local (or national) 

environmental regulators at the production site. 

The figures include both paper and pulp production. 

 

Water COD kg/adt 

AOX kg/adt 

BOD kg/adt 

TSS kg/adt 

Air SO2 kg/Mt 

NOx kg/Mt 

CO2 (fossil) kg/Mt 

Solid waste landfilled      BDkg/t 

/ton of final product GJ/Mt 

 

Total Energy Use (74.2% Renewable Energy) 

 

E-mail 

Phone 

Address 

Contact person 

More information 

Date of issue 

M o r e  i n f o r m a t i o n  a b o u t  P a p e r  P r o f i l e  c a n  b e  f o u n d  o n  w w w . p a p e r p r o f i l e . c o m  

Chain of custody certification schemes: FSC®, PEFC™, SFI® 
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Somerset Mill – Packaging Grades 

Sappi North America, Inc. 

21.95 

 

 

  0.82 

 

 1.190 

 

 

280.9 

 

0.162 

 

 

0.840 

 
1.780 

 

39.10 

 

May 9, 2021 
 
 

09.30.2020 10.01.2019 

26.26 
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Please see attached Fiber Sourcing Declaration 

Rhonda Stannard 

Sappi North America, Inc. 

Los Angeles Sales Office 

714-456-0608 

rhonda.stannard@sappi.com 

 

ISO 14001 since 2005 

All wood/pulp is from sustainable and control led sources in line with our purchasing policy. 

This mill can produce a wide range of  
Packaging weights.  The product 
composition reflects that range: 

  

Chemical Pulp:              75-85%        
Pigments and Fillers:    15-25%    
Moisture:                      3.5-6.0%             
Other:                                0 -5%                     

 

  

  

  

  

 


