

Product	Spectro®		
Company	Sappi North America, Inc.		
Mill	Somerset Mill – Packaging Grades		
	Information gathered from 10.01.2019 to 09.30.2020 Date of issue May 9, 2021		

Environmental product declaration for paper

Environmental Management
Certified environmental management system at the mill ISO 14001 since 2005
Company systems ensure traceability of the origin of wood
Chain of custody certification schemes: FSC®, PEFC™, SFI®
Please see attached Fiber Sourcing Declaration
All wood/pulp is from sustainable and control led sources in line with our purchasing policy.

Environmental parameters

The figures are based on methods and procedures of measurement approved by the local (or national) environmental regulators at the production site. The figures include both paper and pulp production.

Water	COD	21.95	kg/adt
	AOX	0.162	kg/adt
	BOD	0.82	kg/adt
	TSS	1.190	kg/adt
Air	SO ₂	0.840	kg/Mt
	NO _x	1.780	kg/Mt
	CO ₂ (fossil)	280.9	kg/Mt
Solid waste landfilled		39.10	BDkg/t
Total En	nergy Use (74.2% Re	enewable En	ergy)
/ton of final product		26.26	GJ/Mt

Product composition

This mill can produce a wide range of Packaging weights. The product composition reflects that range:

Chemical Pulp: 75-85%
Pigments and Fillers: 15-25%
Moisture: 3.5-6.0%
Other: 0 -5%

More information

Contact person	Rhonda Stannard
Address	Sappi North America, Inc.
	Los Angeles Sales Office
Phone	714-456-0608
E-mail	rhonda.stannard@sappi.com